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Feedback Type: Online

Sr No | Feedback Type Frequency in Objective
a year

Student Feedback Once Design & Review of Syllabus

Teachers Feedback Once Design & Review of Syllabus

Parents Feedback Once Design & Review of Syllabus
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Alumni Feedback Once Design & Review of Syllabus
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Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response

Opinion in %
Q Nature of A B C D E Scale of % of
No Question Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly | Opinion | Opinion
Agree Disagree
Strongly
p | Curriculum 331% | 57% | 83% | 0.8% 0.8% agree 90.1
updated enough and
agree
Curriculum S;ropegely
2 | content 50.4% | 40.3% | 6.7% | 0.8% 1.7% agn y 90.7
interesting agree
Curriculum of
the program is
well designed Strongly
3 | and promotes 44.6% | 47.9% | 5% 0.00% 2.5% agrge 92.5
the learning an
X agree
experience of
the students
Content of
Strongly
course agree
4 | encourages 44.2% 41.7% | 11.7% 1.7% 0.8% and 85.9
extra learning / aaree
self learning g
Curriculum S‘;roreg(]aly
5 | applicable in 46.7% 45.8% 5% 0.00% 2.5% gnd 92.5
your daily life
agree
Curriculum is Strongly
6 | B 30.6% | 50.4% | 13.2% | 5.00% | 08% | °9r€e 81
solution of local and
problems agree
Need to include Strongly
7 | 48.4% 41% | 74% | 2.5% 0.8% agree 89.4
content in and
current syllabus agree
Reading
material Strongly
8 | regarding 37.7% | 443% | 49% | 4.1% 9% agr‘;e 82
syllabus is azrr]ee
easily available
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Question No

Analysis:

1. 90.1 % of students believe that curriculum is updated enough.
2. 90.7 % of students admit that curriculum content is interesting.

3. 92,5 % of students accepted that Curriculum of the program is well designed and promotes the
learning experience of the students.

4. 85.9 % of Students believe that Content of course encourages extra learning / self learning.
5. 92.5 % of students admit that Curriculum applicable in their daily life
6. 81 % of students believe that Curriculum is relevant for the solution of local problems.

7. 89.4 % accepted that there is a need to include skill based content in current syllabus.

8. 82% of student believes that reading material is easily available.

Suggestion:

1. More number of reading books should be added in college library.

2. Internship should be included in the curriculum.



Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response

Opinion in %
Q Nature of A B C D E Scale of % of
No Question Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly | Opinion | Opinion
Agree Disagree
Strongly
q | Currentsyllabus | a0 500 | 66706 | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 29 | 1000
is need based and
agree
Curriculum S;ropegely
2 | having current 25% 66.7% 8.3% 0.00% 0.00% gnd 91.7%
content
agree
Programmes Strongly
3 | QUICOMEsOfthe | .0 -, 75% | 83% | 0.00% | 000% | 9" | 9170
syllabi is well and
defined agree
Curriculum Strongly
4 | having good 25% 66.7% | 8.3% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 9% | 9179
academic and
flexibility agree
The course Strongly
5 | WS 0.00% | 83.3% | 16.7% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 29 | g33%
the need of and
students agree
Strongly
6 | ISR 25% 41.7% | 333% | 0.00% | 000% | 39 | 66.79%
of the syllabus and
agree
Curriculum Strongly
7 | enhanced 0.00% | 667% | 25% | 83% | 000% | T | 66.7%
employability an
agree
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Analysis:

1. 100 % of teachers are believe that current syllabus is need based and having current

content.
2. 91.7 % of teachers believe that curriculum having current content.
3. 91.7 % of teachers believe that curriculum having good academic flexibility and
programme outcome of syllabi is well defined.
4. 83.3 % teachers believe that course content fulfill the need of students.
5. 66.7 % teachers believe that current curriculum enhanced employability.
6. 66.7 % teachers believe that there is a need of review of syllabus.
Suggestion:
Recent modified innovative curriculum will be included.

University should implement annual pattern examination.



Tabular Analysis of Parents’ Feedback Response

Opinion in %
Q Nature of A B C D E Scale of % of
No Question Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly | Opinion | Opinion
Agree Disagree
Syllabus of your Sgornegely
1 | ward having 30.8% 61.5% | 3.3% 4.4% 0.00% gnd 92.3%
current content
agree
Curriculum help Strongly
PR e 33% 57.1% | 88% | 11% | 000% | 29 | 90.1%
intellectual and
aptitude agree
Curriculum help
in promoting S;ropegely
3 | learning 39.6% 53.8% | 6.6% 0.00% 0.00% gnd 93.4%
experience of
agree
your ward
Curriculum S‘;rope%Iy
4 | enhances 37.4% 51.6% 7.7% 3.3% 0.00% gnd 89%
employability agree
Syllabus is Strongly
5 | applicabletothe | o) 100 | 54006 | 7706 | 2206 | 11% | 29 | gog
solution for the and
local problems agree
Your ward get Strongly
6 | R 30.6% | 54.9% | 22% | 1.1% 220 | 29 | 94504
knowledge from and
the curriculum agree
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Analysis:
1. 92.3 % parents believe that syllabus of their ward having current content.

2. 90.1% parents believe that curriculum help in enhancing intellectual aptitude.

3. 93.4% parents believe that curriculum help in promoting learning experience of your
ward.

4. 89% parents believe that curriculum enhances employability.
5. 89% parents believe that syllabus is applicable to the solution for the local problems.
6. 94.5% parents believe that their ward get adequate knowledge from the curriculum.

Suggestion:

1. Include professional elective courses which provides employability opportunities.

2. Inclusion of extra-curricular activities in the curriculum is needed.



Tabular Analysis of Alumni’s Feedback Response

Opinion in %
Q Nature of A B C D E Scale of % of
No Question Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly | Opinion | Opinion
Agree Disagree
Strongly
p | Needofsyllabus | 57400 | 35706 | 7106 | 0.00% | 0.00% | 29 | g28%
updation and
agree
Strongly
2 | SOl 64.3% | 35.7% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 000% | 29 | 100%
is interesting and
agree
Course Strongly
3 | R 571% | 42.9% | 20% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 29 | 100%
intellectually and
stimulate you agree
Teachers are
able to identify Strongly
4 | Your 615% | 302% | 7.7% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 29 | 9170
weaknesses and and
help you to agree
overcome them.
Programme help S’;rore%Iy
5 | indeveloping 57.1% 35.7% | 7.1% 0.00% 0.00% gnd 92.8%
your personality nuetral
Reading
material Strongly
g | regarding 57.1% | 42.9% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 000% | 29 | 1000
curriculum is and
easily available agree
Syllabus Agree
7 | enhances the 50% 35.7% | 14.3% 0.00% 0.00% and 85.7%
employability. nuetral
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Analysis:

1. 92.8 % of alumni believe that there is a need of syllabus updation.

2. 100 % of alumni accepted that reading material of curriculum is easily available.

3. 100 % of alumni believe that curriculum intellectually stimulates them and their teachers

are able to identify their weaknesses.

4. 92.8 % of alumni believe that programme help in developing their personality.
Suggestion:
Students suggested that there is a need of curriculum updating and provide proper balance of
theory and practical’s.

Curriculum which provides industrial job should be included.
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